Current Report No. 13 / 2009

Report Date: 13 October 2009

Abbreviated name of the issuer: Ronson Europe N.V.

Subject: Notification of a change in ownership interest

Legal basis: Article 70 section 1 of the Act on Public Offering

## The Report:

The management board of Ronson Europe N.V., a company listed on the Warsaw Stock Exchange (the "Issuer") hereby announces that on 13 October 2009 it received a notification from AMPLICO PTE S.A. in which it was informed that AMPLICO Otwarty Fundusz Emerytalny has exceeded 5% of the total number of votes at general meetings of the Company, to read as follows:

"Pursuant to Article 69 section 1 of the Act dated 29 July 2005 on Public Offering and conditions of introducing financial instruments to organized trading system and on public companies (Journal of Laws of 2005 No. 184 item 1539 as amended) AMPLICO PTE S.A. informs that AMPLICO Otwarty Fundusz Emerytalny (an open-end pension fund) ("OFE") which is managed by it, as a result of acquiring shares in Ronson Europe N.V. with its registered office at ul. Weena 210-212 in Rotterdam (the "Company") has exceeded 5% of the total number of votes in the Company.

The 5% threshold was exceeded following the acquisition of the shares in the Company on 7 October 2009. Directly before the change in ownership, OFE held 11,141,713 (in words, eleven million, one hundred and forty-one thousand, seven hundred and thirteen) ordinary bearer shares out of 226,966,667 (in words, two hundred and twenty-six million, nine hundred and sixty-six thousand, six hundred and sixty-seven) shares which represented 4.91% of the Company's share capital and entitled the holder to exercise 11,141,713 (in words, eleven million, one hundred and forty-one thousand, seven hundred and thirteen) votes at general meetings, which represented 4.91% of the total votes at Company's general meetings.

OFE currently holds 12,148,720 (in words, twelve million, one hundred and forty-eight thousand, seven hundred and twenty) ordinary bearer shares out of 226,966,667 (in words, two hundred and twenty-six million, nine hundred and sixty-six thousand, six hundred and sixty-seven) shares which represents 5.35% of the Company's share capital and entitled it to 12,148,720 (in words, twelve million, one hundred and forty-eight thousand, seven hundred and twenty) votes at general meetings, which represents 5.35% of the total votes at Company's general meetings."